
Jones College (20-7) -vs- LSU Eunice (15-11)
03/01/22 at HPRE Center

 
 

 
 
Jones College 82

LSU Eunice 66

Date: 03/01/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 275
Site: HPRE Center
Notes: NJCAA Region 23 Quarterfinals

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jones College 18 14 23 27 82
LSU Eunice 22 13 21 10 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames * 32 8-20 4-12 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 3 23
22 Sakyia White * 36 9-14 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 4 0 2 6 3 22
10 Jordan Clark * 31 5-12 5-8 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 3 1 2 19
00 Olivia Knight * 36 3-8 2-7 6-6 0-5 5 2 11 3 0 2 14
21 Ashlynn Freeman * 19 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-12 12 3 1 1 1 0 1
04 Nakyah Jones 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 1 2 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
24 Mackenzie Thomas 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0

Totals - 199 26-59 11-29 19-22 5-30 35 17 18 16 10 11 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-59   44.1 % 11-29   37.9 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Trinity Harold * 1 5-12 3-6 5-5 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 18
14 Tahjea Smith * 1 4-12 2-2 3-4 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 0 13
44 Vanessa Duhe * 1 3-9 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 8
22 Abigail Lynch * 1 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 6
20 Rylee Jinks * 1 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 4 2 0 1 3
0 Autumn Chassion 1 4-11 1-4 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 11
40 Deja Tanks 1 2-9 0-0 3-6 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 1 7
1 Josie Ogea 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackie Sims 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kendall Miller 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Claire Dunnehoo 1 0-5 0-1 0-2 2-6 8 0 1 4 0 0 0
21 Summer Ceaser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 12 21-71 8-21 16-27 11-27 38 14 8 16 1 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-71   29.6 % 8-21   38.1 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Abigail
Lynch Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Jones College 18

LSU Eunice 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames 32 8-20 4-12 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 3 23
22 Sakyia White 36 9-14 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 4 0 2 6 3 22
10 Jordan Clark 31 5-12 5-8 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 3 1 2 19
0 Olivia Knight 36 3-8 2-7 6-6 0-5 5 2 11 3 0 2 14
21 Ashlynn Freeman 19 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-12 12 3 1 1 1 0 1
4 Nakyah Jones 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 1 2 0 2
12 Arianna Patton 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
24 Mackenzie Thomas 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0

Totals 199 26-59 11-29 19-22 5-30 35 17 18 16 10 11 82
44.1 % 37.9 % 86.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Trinity Harold 1 5-12 3-6 5-5 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 18
14 Tahjea Smith 1 4-12 2-2 3-4 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 0 13
44 Vanessa Duhe 1 3-9 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 8
22 Abigail Lynch 1 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 6
20 Rylee Jinks 1 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 4 2 0 1 3

Autumn Chassion 1 4-11 1-4 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 11
40 Deja Tanks 1 2-9 0-0 3-6 3-3 6 3 0 0 0 1 7
1 Josie Ogea 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackie Sims 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kendall Miller 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Claire Dunnehoo 1 0-5 0-1 0-2 2-6 8 0 1 4 0 0 0
21 Summer Ceaser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 21-71 8-21 16-27 11-27 38 14 8 16 1 4 66
29.6 % 38.1 % 59.3 %



2nd Box Score
Jones College 14

LSU Eunice 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Meloney Thames 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sakyia White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jordan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Olivia Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ashlynn Freeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nakyah Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Arianna Patton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mackenzie Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Trinity Harold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tahjea Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Vanessa Duhe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Abigail Lynch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rylee Jinks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Autumn Chassion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Deja Tanks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Josie Ogea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackie Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kendall Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Claire Dunnehoo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Summer Ceaser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


